POSIZ. NOMINATIVO

oO~NO O WNEPE

WWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRPREERRRRRERRRRE o
A WOMNPOOO~NOODUPMARWNRPODOONOUOULA, WNEO

Elena Emilio

Savio Ghebrehanna
MACHMACH ABDESSALAM
Anselmi Andrea

Bado Corrado
Chiefari Michele
Piccolo Luca

Ferrua Alessandro
Brattoli Giovanni
Gaglione Leonardo
Oriolo Davide
Ansaldo Davide
Cornaglia Roberto
Siccardi Sebastiano
Carta Maurizio
BONIFACIO ANTONINO
VASSALLO PAOLO
Pepoli Davide
Cangiano Carlo
BESSONE LUCA
Ferrara Ornella
Panza Michele
Massoni Emanuele
Bisso Nino

Barlocco Gabriele
Polverino Vittorio
Cappelli lvan

Radaelli Silvia
giordano ermanno
Garbarino Alessandro
Chieno Bruno
ANDREOLI FABIO
Cazzato Corciulo Donato
ottonello davide

PETTORALE CATEGORIA TEMPOGARA

60
4
8
5
7
3

107
9
37
63
239
207
41
24
228
39
71
158

154
132

181
33
242
233
219
241
38
148
151
238
47
133
187

MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MM40
MM45
MM35
MM35
MM40
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MM40
MM35
MMJ/P/S
MM35
MM40
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MF45
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MM50
MM35
MMJ/P/S
MFJ/P/S
MM45
MM40
MM55
MM40
MM45
MM35

00:32:21.36
00:33:01.02
00:33:42.34
00:33:59.91
00:34:20.03
00:34:27.12
00:34:37.27
00:34:43.90
00:34:58.00
00:35:08.67
00:35:10.47
00:35:29.97
00:35:48.44
00:36:04.00
00:36:08.17
00:36:12.35
00:36:17.60
00:36:35.69
00:36:38.34
00:36:38.56
00:36:42.47
00:36:44.86
00:37:05.17
00:37:09.96
00:37:19.54
00:37:27.56
00:37:52.47
00:37:59.71
00:38:15.47
00:38:17.49
00:38:19.81
00:38:32.75
00:38:39.60
00:38:47.51

SOCIETASPO

Cus Genova

CITTA DI GENOVA
ATHLETIC CLUB 96
Bergamo Star

pro San Pietro Sanremo
Cambiaso Risso
A.S.MONACO

ASD Albengarunners
GS IL FIORINO

ASD Run Finale Ligure
Maurina Imperia

Citta di Genova
G.P.SOLVAY AL026
ASD Run Finale Ligure
Podistica Peralto
atletica vallecrosia
Marathon Club Imperia
Cus Genova

ASD Albengarunners
P.A.M. MONDOVI
PBM Bovisio Masciago
GSD BRANCALEONE
ATL. PAVESE

AS Foce

atletica cairo

gs bancari romani

ATLETICA CESANO MADERNO

cambiasso rzzo
podistica G.a.u.
Marathon Club Imperia
ATL. PAVESE

GP Solvay
Maremontana a.s.d.



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Martoccia andrea
Fracchia Gilberto
Marvaso Andrea
Barbero Davide
Fiorillo Gianfranco
Ferrando Mirko
Squadrin Fabio
Vadone Patrizio
Pace Stefano
Verderame Andrea
de vincentis giovanni
Chessa Emilio
GORLERO LEONE
Falco Luciano
Salamone Antonino
Senise Francesco
Morini Luca
Godino Marco
Brignone Mauro

DE LAURETIS RAFFAELE

RIVETTI ANTIMO
Dagati Roberto

repetto enrico
PERRONE DAVIDE
piazzo stefano
Ramoino Stefano
Burgarello Claudio
Ristorto Paolo

Chiara Roberto
CIOCCA FABIO ANGELO
MALLAMACI ANGELO
Della Valle Diego
Randazzo Nicola
Venezia Graziella
Tessitore Alessandro
CODELLA MARIO

262
17
45

131

106

113

156
26

190
22
96
29
67

235
92

300
95

157
56

211
66

129
16
75
55
83

189

104

264

162

184

116

226

103
23
86

MM35
MM45
MM40
MMJ/P/S
MM40
MMJ/P/S
MM35
MM35
MM40
MMJ/P/S
MM45
MM40
MM50
MM45
MM40
MM45
MM45
MM40
MM50
MM50
MM45
MM35
MM55
MM55
MMJ/P/S
MM45
MM45
MM40
MMJ/P/S
MM50
MM35
MM35
MMJ/P/S
MF50
MMJ/P/S
MM60

00:38:48.40
00:38:52.90
00:38:56.00
00:38:55.50
00:38:55.73
00:38:59.18
00:39:03.05
00:39:30.49
00:39:32.73
00:39:35.79
00:39:39.03
00:39:47.83
00:39:54.33
00:39:58.37
00:39:59.58
00:40:01.70
00:40:02.27
00:40:11.13
00:40:14.10
00:40:15.77
00:40:19.21
00:40:26.74
00:40:32.05
00:40:37.08
00:40:39.38
00:40:40.19
00:40:48.34
00:40:52.37
00:40:56.18
00:41:09.72
00:41:11.64
00:41:12.57
00:41:18.19
00:41:24.31
00:41:25.51
00:41:29.34

Finale runners

ASD Run Finale Ligure
Podistica Peralto Genova
Atleticanelli

Trionfo Ligure 1907
Atletica Ceriale

ASD Albengarunners
ASD Rivierarun

Podistica Savonese

ASD Run Finale Ligure
pro san pietro sanremo
Marathon Club Imperia
Marathon Club Imperia
Maremontana asd

G.A.U. giovani amici uniti
Pro S.Pietro Sanremo
Maratona club imperia
ASD Albengarunners
Run&Motion

Pro SanPietro
PODISTICA PERALTO GE456
Asd RunRivieraRun
CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE
Marathon Club Imperia

Marathon Club Imperia
ASD Albengarunners
ASD Pam Mondovi

GS AVIS TREVIGLIO
Club Marathon Imperia
Baia Del Sole Alassio

ASD Pam Mondovi
ASD Run Finale Ligure
Cambiaso Risso Running Team Genova



71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Oliveri Andrea
Serra Eleonora
ROCCA FLAVIO
TURCHIANO MICHELE
Creanzi Pierenrico
Ferro Giorgia
Oggiana Gianni
Ghisolfo Marco
Ghiringhelli Guido
Pavone Marco
Ceriotti Giampaolo
guerrini fabio
BOLOGNESI SILVIA
Foschi Antonello
Bico Gianluca
Chirico Giulio
Paolino Pasquale
CORRADO MARCO
trovamala stefano
Dutto Luca
Sciandini Cristiano
Napolitano Francesco
BIANCO VALTER
meinero barbara
Marchelli Simone
Scaramelli Filippo
ROSSO ANNA LISA
barzon maurizio
Zunino Manuela
Strano Carmelo
Bruna Luca
Bollorino Giacomo
Cassiano Sonia
Assembri Sveva
Fenoggio Matteo
Angotti Paolo

234
231
108
74
160
90
97
153
15
138
257
182
79
149
112
25
59
52
98
214
213
145
139
13
222
177
78
40
240
183
204
225
57
200
220
246

MM40
MF40
MM55
MM50
MM50
MFJ/P/S
MM40
MMJ/P/S
MM50
MM35
MM50
MM45
MF60+
MMJ/P/S
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MM50
MM40
MM40
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MM55
MM60
MF40

MM45
MF50
MM50
MF35
MM60
MMJ/P/S
MM55
MFJ/P/S
MF35
MMJ/P/S
MM65

00:41:29.37
00:41:32.77
00:41:36.50
00:41:37.63
00:41:40.12
00:41:41.44
00:41:43.10
00:41:46.23
00:41:59.19
00:42:12.25
00:42:19.67
00:42:20.02
00:42:36.06
00:42:44.68
00:42:52.39
00:43:03.00
00:43:03.00
00:43:02.45
00:43:04.41
00:43:05.41
00:43:10.55
00:43:14.86
00:43:24.58
00:43:25.02
00:43:25.03
00:43:26.15
00:43:27.28
00:43:30.47
00:43:31.86
00:43:39.02
00:43:52.67
00:43:53.51
00:43:56.73
00:44:00.20
00:44.04.35
00:44:04.94

a.s.d. Runners Loano
atletica Varazze

SV058 ALTLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO

Marathon Club Imperia
ATLETICA TREVIGLIO
MAREMONTANA ASD
Sanremo Runners

ASD Albengarunners
Atletica varazze

OSA

ASD Albengarunners
Maremontana A.S.D.
Cambiaso Risso Running Team Genova
Emozioni Sport Team
Atletica Ceriale

ASD Run Finale Ligure
Atletica Run Finale Ligure
Baia Del Sole Alassio
running oltrepo

ASD Albengarunners
ASD Albengarunners
Baia del Sole Alassio
ATLETICA CAIRO
Atletica Cairo

Emozioni Sport Team
Podistica Savonese
Marathon Club Imperia
podistica peralto genova asd

cambiaso & risso
a.s.d. Runners Loano

Cambiaso Risso Running Team Genova

pro San Pietro Sanremo



107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

BOZZANO VITTORIO
bogliolo carlo

Passino Giovanni
Lattuchella Valerio
Manzella Angelo

SANGUINETI GIUSEPPE

Guarnieri Gabriele
Bottini Andrea
Garozzo Emanuele
Di Antonio Luca
Barisone Valter
Bruno Elisa

Cadili Antonino

Di Vara Simone
LANTERI MARCO
Fabbiani Ernesto
Vassallo Igor

Torti Alessandro
Taipi Arthur

Marino Diego
Calcagno Stefano
casagrande giuseppe
MAZZOLA CORRADO
Basso Alberto
Sommariva Matteo
Polizzi Emiliano
ARICO PASQUALE
PARISI VITO
Magenta Alberto
Elena Nicholas
BOIDO MARIA PIA
Andronaco Nella
Conte Roberto
Nicola Marco
MARTINI GABRIELLA
Chiappori Umberto

76
180
27
124
30
136
260
194
218
198
230
102
202
117
77
237
46
261
123
91
34
101
73
221
99
249
137
70
44
100
35
250
252
119
163
209

MM45
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MM35
MM45
MM55
MM55
MMJ/P/S
MM35
MMJ/P/S
MM50
MF45
MM60
MM35
MM45
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MM45
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MM35
MM40
MM60
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MM40
MM35
MM55
MM50
MMJ/P/S
MF40
MF40
MM55
MMJ/P/S
MF60+
MM40

00:44:06.24
00:44:06.33
00:44:10.20
00:44:10.65
00:44:19.51
00:44:20.57
00:44:24.00
00:44:24.00
00:44:23.63
00:44:23.80
00:44:24.73
00:44:28.60
00:44:29.49
00:44:42.30
00:44:52.66
00:44:54.07
00:44:54.59
00:44:56.60
00:45:00.76
00:45:12.29
00:45:22.54
00:45:22.59
00:45:31.90
00:45:34.31
00:45:36.11
00:45:39.20
00:45:42.04
00:45:55.75
00:45:57.47
00:45:58.89
00:45:59.05
00:46:00.76
00:46:01.92
00:46:05.91
00:46:08.87
00:46:09.60

Marathon Club Imperia
baia del sole
RUNCARD

Baia Del Sole Alassio
Marathon Club Imperia
runners loano

atletica Ciserano
Cinghiali Mannari Team
ASD Albengarunners
Cinghiali Mannari Team
Atletica Run Final

ASD Pam Mondovi
Atletica Varazze

Baia Del Sole Alassio
GSD VALTANARO
Podistica Savonese
Emozioni Sport Team ASD
cartotecnica

Baia Del Sole Alassio

emozioni sport team asd

GAU Giovani Amici Riuniti
Marathon Club Imperia

Baia del Sole Alassio

Atletica Universale Don Bosco
a.s.d. Runners Loano
ATLETICA GILLARDO
Marathon Club Imperia
Amatori Masters Novara
Albenga Runners

RUNCARD

a.s.d. Runners Loano
maratoneti genovesi

Baia Del Sole Alassio
Cambiaso Risso Running Team Genova



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

Delprato Francesco
Condotti Roberto
Rovere Luca

sciacca alessandra
Ruggiero Franca
GARIBALDI GIUSEPPE
PARODI Piera
Ghibaudo Paolo
Turrini Ornella

Trucco Benedetto

Moi Giovanna

Masieri Diego
Cravino Chiara
Blengino Claudio
Bonomi Claudio
Fontana Francesco
Rossi Francesca
Antonelli Massimiliano
PAPARELLA DOMENICO
Tassan Mangina Serena
Sfacteria Giuseppe
Enrico Matteo

Longo Giuseppe
Ferraris Luciano
Ocecelli Federico
Bellini Vincenzo
Bazzano Daniela
RAZZOLI MARA
Piccardo Giovanni
Bascianelli Giulia
Bertero Silvio
Ferroleto Mimmo
Olivero Paolo

Ziliani Anastasio
Bianchi Marina
pandoro gianni

144
259
206
217
128
69
88
192
85
227
125
36
216
93
255
61
140
201
89
191
87
188
196
254
20
167
10
53
65
197
245
258
152
208
195
11

MMJ/P/S
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MF45
MF45
MM50
MF50
MM45
MF45
MM55
MF60+
MM35
MFJ/P/S
MM55
MMJ/P/S
MM45
MFJ/P/S
MM40
MM60
MFJ/P/S
MM50
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MM55
MM35
MM50
MF50
MF35
MM35
MFJ/P/S
MM50
MM45
MM55
MM65
MFJ/P/S
MM60

00:46:11.82
00:46:15.56
00:46:18.60
00:46:24.37
00:46:27.07
00:46:28.28
00:46:35.43
00:46:35.85
00:46:40.86
00:46:41.88
00:46:42.77
00:46:45.99
00:46:53.13
00:46:54.90
00:46:58.30
00:46:59.50
00:47:02.43
00:47:08.88
00:47:13.65
00:47:16.30
00:47:18.51
00:47:23.34
00:47:27.62
00:47:30.81
00:47:40.29
00:47:49.71
00:47:50.99
00:47:52.70
00:47:53.92
00:48:06.39
00:48:09.13
00:48:15.33
00:48:18.35
00:48:21.55
00:48:22.87
00:48:25.49

a.s.d. Runners Loano

entella running
Marathon Club Imperia
Marathon Club Imperia
AS MONACO

Atletica Varazze
Marathon Club Imperia
Podistica Savonese
Delta Spedizioni

ASD Albengarunners
podistica buschese

Atletica Novese

CITTA DI GENOVA
Opera Runners
Villa Ada Green Runner

Cinghiali Mannari Team
gs Valtanaro

ASD Run Finale Ligure
Podistica Savonese
Atletica Cairo

Marathon Club Imperia
TrailRunners Finale
Cinghiali Mannari Team

ASD Albengarunners
Atletica Ceriale
Cinghiali Mannari Team
RUN&MOTION



179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

Bonfiglio Angelo
Marinescu Michela
zinola romana
Michelis Mirco
Massa Massimo
Lavezzo Gabriella
Miriam Panzeri
Cattaneo Marco

De Cocco Francesco
Ganora Daniele
Polizzi Anselmo Basilia
Alessandrini Roberto
Tumbarello Salvatore
De Michelis Aldo
Massaferro Maurizio
Guglielmetto Giancarlo
Terrando Paola
GOGLIA TOMMASO
Spirito Carlo

Odasso Marco

conti simona

Nucera Massimiliano
Bassi Andrea
Carbone Luigi
Nattero Luciano
Pesce Sabrina
Ossum Lorenzo
andreose simonetta
Bonavia Monica
CESIO GIANCARLO
Baldini Massimo
Griseri Paola

Boero Daniele

Boero Riccardo
Clerico Elvio

Vannini Chiara

243
265
244
256
185
18
49
48
248
80
203
224
122
114
247
171
43
141
19
236
14
193
50
31
146
175
266
62
94
134
111
81
147
186
170
142

MM55
MFJ/P/S
MF45
MM60
MM50
MF45
MF40
MM40
MMJ/P/S
MM40
MF55
MM55
MM50
MMJ/P/S
MM45
MM60
MF45
MM65
MM45
MM60
MF45
MMJ/P/S
MM35
MM50
MMJ/P/S
MF45
MMJ/P/S
MF45
MF40
MM55
MM40
MF40
MM50
MM50
MM60
MFEJ/P/S

00:48:45.85
00:48:46.59
00:48:47.88
00:48:49.74
00:48:52.57
00:48:53.59
00:49:01.65
00:49:02.29
00:49:11.60
00:49:20.11
00:49:21.05
00:49:33.57
00:49:36.23
00:49:36.75
00:49:52.18
00:50:09.23
00:50:14.06
00:50:26.01
00:50:29.06
00:50:37.08
00:50:44.83
00:50:46.25
00:50:50.58
00:50:53.50
00:51:33.60
00:51:35.14
00:51:36.28
00:51:49.35
00:51:58.28
00:52:03.62
00:52:11.69
00:52:25.32
00:52:34.27
00:52:34.70
00:52:41.65
00:52:58.88

pro San Pietro Sanremo
Cinghiali Mannari Team

gs Valtanaro

ASD Paodistica peralto
TRAILRUNNERS FINALE
azzurra garbagnate
azzurra garbagnate

Atletica Varazze
Atletica Entella Running
Baia Del Sole Alassio
Baia Del Sole Alassio
Atletica Ceriale
Podistica Savonese
Amatori Masters Novara
ATLETICA CAIRO
Atletica varazze

gs Valtanaro

Atletica Cairo

Running Oltrepo
Atletica Due Perle

Podistica Savonese

podistica savonese
Marathon club imperia
a.s.d. runners loano
Atletica Ceriale
Marathon club imperia
Ass Runrivierarun
Asd Runrivierarun
Podistica Savonese



215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

SOLANO RENATO

Di Gangi Giacomo
Mallardo Christian
Olivero Marco

ricci katia

Delmonte Simone
Lumachi Fulvio

Palma Michele
Servetti Lara

Manzone Maria Cristina
Frisione Andrea
Scaramuzza Maurizio
Bruzzone Marco
PERNIGOTTI SILVIA
Anselmo Roberta
Barabino Elena
Mazzoleni Martina
Rusca Andreina
Mariani Silvia

Cappato Bruno
Chiappe Sara

Pezzuto Ezio

Veglio Alida

Rabai Dina

Magliano Anna
Gattullo Graziella
BONAVENTURA ELENA
Castiglioni Monica
Agostini Rinaldo
BARRESI DOMENICO
cognome nome
cognome nome

De Gregorio Marco
ferrari riccardo

Fresia Sofia
GARIBALDI CORRADO

229
127
54
164
64
223
32
251
150
174
253
178
169
42
166
168
143
12
263
21
130
84
82
109
173
172
135
110
115
126

155

212

105
72

MM65
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MM40
MF40
MM35
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MFJ/P/S
MF50
MM45
MM45
MM50
MF40
MF40
MF45
MFJ/P/S
MF60+
MF40
MM60
MF45
MM45
MF40
MF60+
MF40
MF60+
MF55
MF35
MM55
MM60
MMJ/P/S
MMJ/P/S
MM40
MM45
MFJ/P/S
MM40

00:52:59.56
00:53:18.93
00:53:19.87
00:53:30.01
00:53:33.03
00:54:04.62
00:54:25.00
00:54:34.37
00:54:34.75
00:54:48.28
00:54:51.65
00:55:30.00
00:55:30.33
00:55:37.33
00:55:38.16
00:55:39.50
00:56:18.38
00:57:31.38
00:58:29.55
01:00:25.51
01:00:32.01
01:01:10.60
01:01:11.71
01:03:05.90
01:05:27.83
01:07:05.51
01:09:18.66
01:12:55.23

Maurina Imperia

baia del sole alassio
Baia del Sole Alassio
marathon club imperia
ASD RUNNERS LOANO
Gruppo Citta di Genova

Podistica Savonese
maratoneti genovesi
Podistica Savonese
Podistica Savonese
G.P.SOLVAY AL026
Podistica Savonese
Podistica Savonese

Podistica savonese
atletica vallescrivia
ASD Run Finale Ligure

Marathon Club Imperia
Marathon Club Imperia
Atletica Ceriale
Podistica Savonese
Podistica Savonese
a.s.d. runners loano
Atletica Ceriale

Baia Del Sole Alassio

Cambiaso Risso Running Team Genova

societa

societa

ASD Albengarunners
pro S. Pietro

Atletica Cairo
Marathon Club Imperia



Geddo Mauro
Gravagno Roberto
Grossi Tamara
guerrini claudio
Mangiacapra Ivo
Martini Fabio
PIROLA STEFANO
Resca Felice
Romagnoli Silvia
salvatico adriano
silvani tania

Soffici Luciano
Stancampiano Roberto
ZAPPONI MARINA

165
121
118
159
51
210
161
176
120
215
28
179
205
68

MMJ/P/S
MM50
MF35
MM45
MMJ/P/S
MM40
MM45
MM55
MF35
MMJ/P/S
MF40
MM70+
MMJ/P/S
MF50

ASD Albengarunners
Baia Del Sole Alassio
Baia Del Sole Alassio
asd podistica peralto

Avis Bra gas
ATLETICA TREVIGLIO
Podistica Savonese
Baia Del Sole Alassio
atletica ceriale

gp solvay

Podistica Savonese
Cinghiali Mannari Team
Marathon Club Imperia



